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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3630073

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57601

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO.8 AND 9, PEERZADIGUDA, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI (DIST.),

HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500098

5 PRINCIPAL NAME U P BINOY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@arca.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9908916611

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/ARCA-EDUCATION-
SOCIETY.pdf
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3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-EDUCATION-DEPT-
CBSE-1.pdf

https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/STRUCTURAL-STABILITY-
CERTIFICATE-FOR-CBSE-1.pdf

https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE-28.11.2025-1.pdf

https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/LATEST-CBSE-
AFFILIATION-DOCUMENT-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Hand-Book-2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL-MANAGING-
COMMITTEE.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PARENT-TEACHER-
ASSOCIATION-2025-26-Updated.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/X-X11-5-YEAR-RESULT. pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL U P BINOY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 152

PGT 42

TGT 32

PRT 78
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 02
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 02
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 174 174 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 109 107 98.17
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 21367.4
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 82 & 54
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 5& 135
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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5

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Nirmala Nethi
Maitreyee Dey
Esther Rani

P Bhavani
Anuradha Alajangi
Lalitha Masapeta
Lingam Bandirala
Naga Jyothi Chinni
Gopichand Bala
Radha Keerthipati
Anantuni Saritha
Shamsunnisa Afsar Syed

GV Murali Krishna

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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61
80

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=I5UiHQ6dIrY

MA(Eng)

M.A

B.Sc.,

MA

BA

Master Degree In Bharathanatyam
B.com
M.Sc(Computers)B.Sc(Computers)
M.Sc

BA

M.Sc.,

M.Com.,

MA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Bongoni Srinivas
kadambari S

Pamela Francis
Dusari Srivani
Sindhu.S

Mr. K Bharath Kumar
SOWJANYA TUNIKI
PAYOLA GAYATHRI
DEENA SUDHA RANI
NIDIGONDA DHANALAXMI
SHABANA BEGUM
KALVA NEERAJA
Yasmeen Faraha
Anupindi Naga Valli
Shilpi Rai

Pala Rajitha

Udatha Sruthi

M.Saranya
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PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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M.Sc

BFA,,

B.A,

M.Com,

B.Sc

POST GRADUATE

M.A

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

B.A.,PPTTC

B.Com

6/9



26/07/2025, 17:52

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Shalini Sanjay Parekar
RAJA PRAVEEN KODI

P SHAILAJA

PANNURU PRABHAKAR
M.RAMESH KUMAR
Kurumeti Sreepadu

B ESWARI

ADAPA SWAPNA

ALKA SACHAN
SINGOTHU ANURADHA
GARRE GEETHA
MADHAVI KUNDU

R PRATHYUSHA

DEVI PRASAD EPPERLA
ANUPAM PANDEY
GUJJULA KANTHARAO
KUMARI PALLAVI

JEEVAN JYOTI JAISWAL
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PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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B.com

MA

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

PhD

MSc

MSc

BEd

MSc

MSc

MCOM

MTECH

M.A

BPT

B.A

HPT
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

MATEPALLY KAVITHA

OTHUGADI ANITHA

SILVER VANI

PAWINJROTEMOHANAN SAMEERA

NAGAMMA JADI

RAMESH GURRALA

VARANASI DEEKSHIT

ALURI ANJAIAH

PURI VENU GOPAL

MADHU MANGAL GHOSH

BOMMALAALIVELU MANGA

MADGULA SUJATHA

MARTHY PHANI KUMARI

PONNABOINA RAJ KUMAR

MEDIGA GEETHA RENUKA

RUPALI RATH

THUMMALA SOWJANYA

ANDOL PALLAVI
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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M.A

MSc

MSc

OTHERS

DEGREE

BPED

M Com

M PED

M.A

MCA

M.A

BTECH

MSC

MBA

M.A

MSc

MSc

MSc
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

YELDANDI ARCHANA

D DHIVYA ANGELIN

VEMPATI SRINAGA PRASAD

BOMMAGANI MALLESH

B BINDU MADHAVI

DASA JYOTHI SREE

KUMBALA SAILAXMI

K SUNITHA

T PRAVALIKA

U P BINOY
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TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

MSc

MA

MSc

MSc

BTECH

B.A

M.Sc

MCA

MBA

MA
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