

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630073
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57601
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO.8 AND 9, PEERZADIGUDA, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI (DIST.), HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500098
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	U P BINOY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@arca.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9908916611

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/ARCA-EDUCATION-SOCIETY.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/ARCA-EDUCATION-SOCIETY.pdf</a>

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-EDUCATION-DEPT-CBSE-1.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-EDUCATION-DEPT-CBSE-1.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/STRUCTURAL-STABILITY-CERTIFICATE-FOR-CBSE-1.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/STRUCTURAL-STABILITY-CERTIFICATE-FOR-CBSE-1.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-28.11.2025-1.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-28.11.2025-1.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/LATEST-CBSE-AFFILIATION-DOCUMENT-1.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/LATEST-CBSE-AFFILIATION-DOCUMENT-1.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-</a>

		26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Hand-Book-2025-26.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Hand-Book-2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL-MANAGING-COMMITTEE.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL-MANAGING-COMMITTEE.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PARENT-TEACHER-ASSOCIATION-2025-26-Updated.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PARENT-TEACHER-ASSOCIATION-2025-26-Updated.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/X-XII-5-YEAR-RESULT.pdf">https://arca.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/X-XII-5-YEAR-RESULT.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	U P BINOY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	152
	PGT	42
	TGT	32
	PRT	78

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	02
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	02

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	174	174	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	109	107	98.17	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21367.4
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	82 & 54
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 135
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	61
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	80
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=I5UiHQ6dlrY">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=I5UiHQ6dlrY</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Nirmala Nethi	PRT	MA(Eng)
2	Maitreyee Dey	PGT	M.A
3	Esther Rani	PRT	B.Sc.,
4	P Bhavani	PRT	MA
5	Anuradha Alajangi	PRT	BA
6	Lalitha Masapeta	OTHER	Master Degree In Bharathanatyam
7	Lingam Bandirala	PET	B.com
8	Naga Jyothi Chinni	PRT	M.Sc(Computers)B.Sc(Computers)
9	Gopichand Bala	PGT	M.Sc
10	Radha Keerthipati	PRT	BA
11	Anantuni Saritha	PRT	M.Sc.,
12	Shamsunnisa Afsar Syed	PRT	M.Com.,
13	GV Murali Krishna	TGT	MA

14	Bongoni Srinivas	PGT	M.Sc
15	kadambari S	PRT	BFA.,
16	Pamela Francis	PRT	B.A,
17	Dusari Srivani	TGT	M.Com,
18	Sindhu.S	OTHER	B.Sc
19	Mr. K Bharath Kumar	TGT	POST GRADUATE
20	SOWJANYA TUNIKI	TGT	M.A
21	PAYOLA GAYATHRI	TGT	M.A
22	DEENA SUDHA RANI	PRT	B.COM
23	NIDIGONDA DHANALAXMI	PRT	M.A
24	SHABANA BEGUM	TGT	M.A
25	KALVA NEERAJA	PRT	M.Com
26	Yasmeen Faraha	PGT	M.Sc
27	Anupindi Naga Valli	PGT	M.Sc
28	Shilpi Rai	TGT	MA
29	Pala Rajitha	PRT	M.Sc
30	Udatha Sruthi	PRT	B.A.,P.P.T.T.C
31	M.Saranya	PRT	B.Com

32	Shalini Sanjay Parekar	PRT	B.com
33	RAJA PRAVEEN KODI	PGT	MA
34	P SHAILAJA	PRT	B.Sc
35	PANNURU PRABHAKAR	PGT	M.Sc
36	M.RAMESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A
37	Kurumeti Sreepadu	TGT	M.Sc
38	B ESWARI	PGT	PhD
39	ADAPA SWAPNA	PGT	MSc
40	ALKA SACHAN	TGT	MSc
41	SINGOTHU ANURADHA	TGT	BEd
42	GARRE GEETHA	TGT	MSc
43	MADHAVI KUNDU	PGT	MSc
44	R PRATHYUSHA	PGT	MCOM
45	DEVI PRASAD EPPERLA	TGT	MTECH
46	ANUPAM PANDEY	TGT	M.A
47	GUJJULA KANTHARAO	TGT	BPT
48	KUMARI PALLAVI	TGT	B.A
49	JEEVAN JYOTI JAISWAL	TGT	HPT

50	MATEPALLY KAVITHA	TGT	M.A
51	OTHUGADI ANITHA	TGT	MSc
52	SILVER VANI	TGT	MSc
53	PAWINJROTEMOHANAN SAMEERA	TGT	OTHERS
54	NAGAMMA JADI	PET	DEGREE
55	RAMESH GURRALA	PET	BPED
56	VARANASI DEEKSHIT	PGT	M Com
57	ALURI ANJIAH	PET	M PED
58	PURI VENU GOPAL	PGT	M.A
59	MADHU MANGAL GHOSH	PGT	MCA
60	BOMMALA ALIVELU MANGA	PGT	M.A
61	MADGULA SUJATHA	TGT	BTECH
62	MARTHY PHANI KUMARI	TGT	MSC
63	PONNABOINA RAJ KUMAR	TGT	MBA
64	MEDIGA GEETHA RENUKA	TGT	M.A
65	RUPALI RATH	TGT	MSc
66	THUMMALA SOWJANYA	TGT	MSc
67	ANDOL PALLAVI	TGT	MSc

68	YELDANDI ARCHANA	TGT	MSc
69	D DHIVYA ANGELIN	TGT	MA
70	VEMPATI SRINAGA PRASAD	PGT	MSc
71	BOMMAGANI MALLESH	PGT	MSc
72	B BINDU MADHAVI	TGT	BTECH
73	DASA JYOTHI SREE	TGT	B.A
74	KUMBALA SAILAXMI	TGT	M.Sc
75	K SUNITHA	TGT	MCA
76	T PRAVALIKA	TGT	MBA
77	U P BINOY	PRINCIPAL	MA